
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014897-2026 

Tender

Hard Surfaces Weed Management 2026

Brighton and Hove City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014897
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065753 
Published 18 February 2026, 3:39pm

Scope 

Reference

BHCC-038897

Description

Brighton and Hove City Council is seeking quotations from suitably qualified suppliers to
obtain professional, properly defined and priced propositions for the provision of weed
treatment services on hard surfaces within the City of Brighton and Hove. 

The contract will be for a period of one year with no optional further extension provisions.
Total maximum value of the contract for the full contract term is £150,000 exclusive of
VAT.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014897-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014897-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2026 to 30 April 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77300000 - Horticultural services

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

5 March 2026, 12:30pm

Tender submission deadline

19 March 2026, 12:30pm

Submission address and any special instructions

via Intend

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 40%

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Brighton and Hove City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNNH-3312-CQGT

Hove Town Hall, Norton Road

Hove

BN3 3BQ

United Kingdom

Email: Orbissourcingsolutions@eastsussex.gov.uk

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Orbissourcingsolutions@eastsussex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Brighton and Hove City Council


		2026-02-24T22:14:09+0000
	TCPDF




